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PUBLIC NOTICE

 
Subject: Under Graduate (U.G.)/ MBBS Seat Matrix for Academic
Year (A.Y.): 2024-25.
 

The details of colleges which were issued Letter of Permission (LoP)
initially by UG, MARB and Letter of Permission (LoP) issued to the colleges
after the decision of the First Appeal Committee are enclosed herewith. All
concerned medical colleges and health institutions are requested to kindly
take note of the same.

Encl.: As above

Yours sincerely,
 

                                                                                                                     
                                       DR B SRINIVAS

SECRETARY
Copy to:

i. ACS/ PS/ Secretaries/ Department/s of Medical Education in all States/
Union Territories

ii. PPS to Chairman, NMC

iii. PPS to President (MARB)

iv. DMMP-I System Integrator- for uploading of NMC Website

v. Guard File
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Subject: Under Graduato (U.G.)/ MBBS Seat Matrix for Academic Year (A.Y.): 2024-25 

Reg 

As directed, the details of colleges which were issued Letter of Permission (LoP) initially 

by UG,MARB and Letter of Permission (LoP) issued to the colleges after the decision of the 

First Appeal Commiltee are furnished below; 

SI. 
No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

(A)Approval for Establishment of New Medical Colleges 
Name of Medical College/lnstitute 

Abhishek Mishra Memorial Medical College & 
RC Bhilai Distt Durg CG 

Ajay Sangaal Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Ayushmaan Hospital Shamli (UP) 
Annaii Medical College and Rajalakshmi Health 
City, Kancheepuram District 

BGS Medical College and Hospital Bengaluru, 
Karnataka 
Government Medical Colege and Hospital, 
Jajpur, Odisha 
Graphic Era Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Dehradun, Uttarakhand 
Himalaya Medical College and Hospital Patna, 

Bihar 

Institute of Medical Sciences & SUM Hospital, 
Campus, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 
JR MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL, 
Villupuram District, Tamil Nadu 
Tinsukia Medical College- ASSAM PIN- 786146 

Government Medical College, L.T. Marg, Near 
L.T. Marg Police Station, Mumbai-400001 

KMC Medical College & Hospital, Maharajganj. 
Uttar Pradesh 

Krishnanagar Institute of Medical Science Pvt Ltd 

Krishnanagar, Nadia (WB) 

PES University Institute of Medical Sciences and 

Research, Bangalore (Karnataka) 
SR Patil Medical College and Hospital Distt 
Bagalkot 
School of Medical Science, Sri Satya Sai 
University of Technology and Medical Sciences 
Sehore (M.P.) 
Shri Gorakshnath Medical College Hospital & 

Arogya Dham Gorakhpur (UP) 

Letter of 

Permission (LoP) 
issued by MARB 

initially (i.e. 
before 1st appeal) 

50 

150 

50 

150 

50 

150 

50 

150 

150 

100 

50 

150 

50 

100 

100 

50 

50 

LoP issued 

after 
decision of 

1st Appeal 
Committee 

50 
(i.e. total of 

50+ 50=100) 



18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 
30 

31 

32 

33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 

40 

41 

42 
43 
44 

Shri Rawatpura Sarkar Institute of Medical 
Sciences and Research Atal Nagar, District -
Raipur, (C.G.) 

Shri Sidhi Vinayak Medical College & Hospital 
Sambhal(UP ) 244302 
Sudha Medical Kota, Rajasthan 

Tripura Santiniketan Medical College DIST: 
WEST TRIPURA, 

VYAS Medical college & Hospital Jodhpur, 
Rajasthan 

VN Public Health and Educational Trust, 
Palakkad- Kerala 

Mahatma Gandhi Missions Medical Colege, Navi 
Mumbai 
RIMT Medical College and Hospital, Fatehgarh 
Sahib, Punjab 
Government 
Telangana 
Government 
Gadwal, Telangana 

Medical college Narayanpet, 

Government Medical College Narsamptel, 
Telangana 

Medical College Jogulamba 

Government Medical College Seoni, MP 
Sundarlal Patwa Government Medical College, 
Mandsaur, MP 
Shriramchandra Institute of Medical Seciences, 
Aurangabad, Maharashtra 
Virendra Kumar Sakhlecha Government Medical 
College, Neemuch, MP 

Government Medical College Mulugu, Telangana 
ASMC Sultanpur, UP 
Kalyan Singh Government Medical College, 
Bulandshahar, UP 
ASMC, Kushinagar, UP 
ASMC, Pilibhit, UP 
Mahatma Vidur ASMC, Bijnor, UP 
Government Medical College, Jhunjhunu, 
Rajasthan 

Maharashtra 
Government Medical College Nashik, 

Dr. YSR Government Medical College, 
Pulivendular, Andhra Pradesh 
ASMC, Lalitpur, UP 
ASMC, Akbarpur, Kanpur Dehat, UP 
Government Medical College Paderu, Andhra 
Pradesh 

150 

50 

100 

150 

100 

150 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 
50 

50 

50 

50 
100 
100 

100 
100 
100 
50 

50 

50 

50 
50 
50 
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SI. 

2 

No 

3 

4 

6 

8 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 
17 

18 

(B)Approval For Increase of MBBs Seats in Existing Medical Colleges 
Name of Medical College/lnstitute 

Mata Gujri Memorial Medical College, 

Tomo Riba Institute of Health & Medical 
Sciences, Naharlagun 

Sri Devaraj URS Medical College, Kolar 

SN Medical College, Agra 

Gouri Devi Institute of Medical Sciences and 
Hospital, Durgapur 

MVJ Medical College and Research Hospital, 
Bangalore 

Kanachur Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Mangalore 

LLRM Medical College, Meerut 

A J Institute of Medical Sciences & Research 
Centre, Mangalore 
G.S. Medical College & Hospital, Hapur, UP 

Mysore Medical College and Research Instt. 
(Prev.name Government Medical College), 
Mysore 

Jaipur National University Institute of Medical 
Sciences and Research Centre, Jagatpura, 
Jaipur 

Agartala Government Medical College, Agartala 

T. S. Mishra Medical College & Hospital, 
Lucknow (UP) 
K.D. Medical College & Research Centre, 
Mathura (UP) 
Goa Medical College, Goa 
Indira Gandhi Institute of Medical Sciences, 
Patna 

The Oxford Medical College, Hospital & 
Research Centre Bangalore 

Letter of 

Permission (LoP) 
issued by MARB 

initially (i.e. 
before 1st appeal ) 

50 

50 

50 

72 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

100 

50 

100 

50 

LoP issued 
after 

decision of 
1st Appeal 
Committee 

50 

50 

20 
30 

50 

Kishangan/ 



19 Srinivas Instituto of Medical Sclences & 
Rosoarch Contre, Mangalore 

50 

Name of Kanyakumari Medical Mission Research Centre, Kanyakumari District, Tamil Nadu 
whom LoP for 100 MBBS seats (50 by UG, MARB and 50 by 1sl Appeal Committee) issued 
has been deloted from the above list in view of receipt of Court Notice against the St. Joseph 
Trust who is backing Kanyakumari Medical Mission Research Centre, Kanyakumari stating the 
land on which the college has been built is under dispute. However., LoP has not been 
withdrawn so far. 

Mehea President, MARB 

82 72d 


